PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Douglas E. Wright				02/16/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	: StoneAge, Inc.				
Street Address:	466 Skylane Drive				
City:	Durango				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	81303				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29356	9356236		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				20356236
Fax Number: (720)904-7660					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 303-572-6500					
Phone: 303-572-6500					
Email: morrism@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP					
Address Line 1: 1200 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE 2400					
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			122853.011200		
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Marilyn Morris		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS E. WRIGHT with an address at 466 S. Skylane Drive, Durango, CO 81303, the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new design for a SELF **REGULATING FLUID BEARING HIGH PRESSURE ROTARY NOZZLE**, for which a design patent application was prepared and is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, STONEAGE, INC. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 466 S. Skylane Drive, Durango, CO 81303, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to document its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, acknowledge that I have transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I do hereby acknowledge that I have agreed, and do hereby agree, that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

I do hereby acknowledge that I have authorized, and do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: February 16, 2010

MEtat

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023971 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 02/22/2010